

Product Change Notification

MultiConnect® Dragonfly™ Nano LTE Cat M1 Embedded Cellular Modems and SoMs

Date: June 26, 2019

I. Product Change Notification Number (PCN)

PCN 062619-00

II. Impacted Products

The impacted products listed in this PCN are now considered End-of-Life. Please work with your distribution partner to convert any orders to the new ordering parts numbers listed in the table in Section V. of this PCN.

MTQN-MNG1-B01	Embedded LTE Cat M1 Cellular SOM (AT&T/Verizon)(50 Pk)
MTQN-MNG1-B01-SP	Embedded LTE Cat M1 Cellular SOM (AT&T/Verizon)(1 Pk)
MTQN-MNG1-B02	Embedded LTE Cat M1 Cellular Modem (AT&T/Verizon)(50 Pk)
MTQN-MNG1-B02-SP	Embedded LTE Cat M1 Cellular Modem(AT&T/Verizon)(1 Pk)

III. Type of Change

Release of new radio firmware resulting in new ordering part numbers.

IV. Current and New Firmware Versions

Current Radio FW

FW: L0.0.00.00.05.06

App: 02.01

New Radio FW

FW: L0.0.00.00.05.08

App: 02.04

Release Notes

Full release notes are available <u>here</u>.

V. New and Old Ordering Part Numbers

Old Ordering Part Number	New Ordering Part Number
MTQN-MNG1-B01	MTQN-MNG1-B01.R1
MTQN-MNG1-B01-SP	MTQN-MNG1-B01.R1-SP
MTQN-MNG1-B02	MTQN-MNG1-B02.R1
MTQN-MNG1-B02-SP	MTQN-MNG1-B02.R1-SP

PCN 062619-00 Page **1** of **2**



VI. Additional Information

If you have any questions regarding this Product Change Notification, please contact your MultiTech sales representative:

World Headquarters – U.S.

+(763) 785-3500 | sales@multitech.com

EMEA Headquarters – UK:

+(44) 118 959 7774 | sales@multitech.co.uk

Multi-Connect, Dragonfly, Multi-Tech and the Multi-Tech logo are registered trademarks of Multi-Tech Systems, Inc. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Copyright © 2019 by Multi-Tech Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.

PCN 062619-00 Page **2** of **2**